OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2002 APR 12 PM 2: 04

00000224 09552350

04/24/2002 GTON11

01 FC:581

FORM PTO-15 PHANCE RECORDATIO PATE



PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or Joseph Jocuments or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
American Home Products Corporation	Name: Wyeth
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box yes	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Five Giralda Farms
Assignment	City: Madison State: NJ Zip: 07940
Effective Date: March 11, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ্ৰ yes ্র্যাত
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application , the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/552,350	
Additional numbers attached: yes no	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:1
Name: Cathy A. Kodroff, Esquire	
Howson and Howson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40.00
Internal Address:	≠ Enclosed
Street Address: <u>Spring House Corporate Center</u> ,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Box 457	8. Deposit account number:
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	08-3040
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not use this space	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original documents of the Charles of the Charles of the original documents of t	
Name of Person Signing	Signature source sheet attachments, and document: 5
Cathy A. Kodroii Name of Person Signing Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:5 Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Markington DC 20231	
Commissioner of Patents & Traderiants, Washington, DC 20231	

40.00 OP





The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"WYETH COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "WYETH", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002.

Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1667334

DATE: 03-14-02

0196024 8330

RECORDED: 04/12/2002

020171263

PATENT REEL: 012814 FRAME: 0261